Full Curriculum Agenda for:
November 13th, 2019

1) Announcements

a. Approve minutes of 10/16/19 meeting
b. Course deletion hit list: if it is on the list, it will be deleted.
c. From now on, when you are requesting what you think is a minor change, I will need you to copy and paste from the by-laws and highlight the language that documents your request as a minor change.
i. 4.9.1 Requests for a change in the designator, or number, or title, or cycling pattern or description may be submitted to the appropriate Dean(s) for approval provided that the essential nature of the course is not changed. Any departments affected by said changes shall be notified as well.
ii. 4.9.2. Minor program changes may be submitted to the appropriate Dean(s) in cases of a change in designator, number, and/or title of courses listed within that program as a consequence of course revisions, but only if those changes do not change the essential nature of the program. The Dean(s) shall consult with the Chair of the Curriculum Committee before approving any such request.

2) The following items were either pulled, tabled or postponed:

	Item 
	Type
	Name
	Action

	2.1
	Change Course
	IS 499 (Course Number Change from IS 475) International Studies Senior Project - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.2
	Change Course
	IS 500 Graduate Practicing International Studies - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.3
	Change Course
	IS 598 Graduate Research in International Studies - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.4
	Change Program
	International Studies, B.A.
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.5
	New Course
	IS 400 Practicing International Studies - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.6
	New Course
	IS 498 Research In International Studies - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.7
	Change Course
	SOC 208 Gay and Lesbian Communities - credits
	Tabled in Gen Ed for further discussion 

	2.8
	Change Course
	SOC 209 Sociology of Culture - credits
	Tabled in Gen Ed for further discussion

	2.9
	Change Course
	SOC 232 Urban Communities - credits
	Tabled in Gen Ed for further discussion

	2.10
	Change Course
	SOC 234 The Social Construction of Self and Society - credits
	Tabled in Gen Ed for further discussion

	2.11
	Change Course
	WGSS 208 Gay and Lesbian Communities - credits
	Tabled in Gen Ed for further discussion

	2.12
	New Course
	HIST 381 Colonial Latin American History - credits
	Pulled by submitting department for further discussion

	2.13
	New Course
	LAW 550 Advanced Business Law & Ethical Leadership - 3 credits
	Returned to submitter for clarification 

	2.14
	New Program
	Business Leadership, Official Certificate Program
	Returned to submitter for clarification

	2.15
	New Program
	Official Certificate Program in Bilingual Education
	Minor edit made in Grad Studies




3) Consent Agenda:

a. Please view all the proposals under the system dashboard and the Full Curriculum Committee Workflow State here: Curriculum Dashboard 

	Item
	Type
	Name

	3.1
	Change Course
	BUS 594 Independent Study In Business - credits

	3.2
	Change Course
	BUS 598 Special Topics in Business - credits

	3.3
	Change Course
	FIN 560 Commercial Lending - 3 credits

	3.4
	Change Course
	PE 590 Independent Study/Topics in Physical Education - credits

	3.5
	Change Course
	PHYS 125 University Physics I - 4 credits

	3.6
	Change Course
	PHYS 126 University Physics II - 4 credits

	3.7
	Delete Program
	Writing for Teachers Minor (for secondary education English majors only)

	3.8
	New Course
	BMS 460 Pharmacogenetics - 3 credits

	3.9
	New Course
	BMS 560 Advanced Pharmacogenetics - 3 credits

	3.10
	New Course
	CHEM 105 International Field Studies in Chemistry & Biochemistry - 3 credits

	3.11
	New Program
	Official Certificate Program in Bilingual Education



       4) Minor Changes
a. MATH: Name change for DATA 514 from Multivariate Statistics to Multivariate Analytics
Rationale.  DATA 514 Multivariate Analytics was the name originally approved by the Dept of Math Sciences back in Spring 2018.  Somehow, however, it ended up changed to Multivariate Statistics.  We simply want to change it back to what we approved to begin with.

b. BIO: Program change description: Biology, BS
Specialization: General Biology
The specialization in General Biology allows the most flexibility within the Biology BS degree.  This pathway is appropriate for those who wish to take a broad approach to their biological education, for students who are interested in multiple areas of biology and would like to keep their post-graduate educational and career options open, and for students who want to customize their degree to have a focus that is not offered in the other specializations.  Core requirements are the same for all Biology specializations, but the selection of Biology electives is unrestricted in the General Biology specialization.
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]c. MS in Accounting: Name change from "Specialization in Data Analytics" to "Specialization in Business Analytics"


Hit list – courses not offered since Fall 2017 or before 
	Subj Code
	Crse Numb
	Term Last Offered

	AFAM
	212
	200840

	AFAM
	345
	200740

	AFAM
	469
	200740

	ARAB
	000
	201810

	ASL
	000
	201610

	BUS
	001
	201440

	CHIN
	335
	201310

	CHIN
	336
	201340

	CINE
	270
	201650

	CINE
	365
	201010

	CNSL
	509
	201750

	COMM
	240
	201650

	COMM
	405
	201640

	COMM
	551
	201140

	DES
	100
	201540

	ED
	511
	201650

	ED
	517
	201810

	ED
	540
	201720

	ED
	599
	201710

	EDL
	524
	201740

	EDL
	595
	201810

	EDL
	652
	201650

	EDL
	692
	201640

	EDSC
	505
	201710

	EDSC
	556
	201740

	EDT
	490
	201750

	EDT
	514
	201750

	EDTE
	210
	201810

	EDTE
	498
	201610

	EMEC
	303
	201410

	EMEC
	323
	201410

	ENGR
	099
	201510

	ENGR
	291
	201210

	EOP
	101
	201810

	ET
	300
	200740

	ET
	500
	201510

	ET
	568
	201640

	ETC
	122
	201440

	ETC
	397
	201540

	ETC
	451
	201440

	ETC
	454
	201440

	ETC
	458
	201540

	ETC
	470
	201610

	ETC
	471
	201540

	ETC
	472
	201440

	ETC
	476
	201440

	ETC
	497
	201610

	ETC
	498
	201640

	ETC
	571
	201340

	ETC
	573
	201440

	ETC
	575
	201410

	ETC
	577
	200910

	ETM
	423
	200810

	ETM
	460
	200650

	ETM
	468
	200910

	ETM
	510
	201410

	ETM
	517
	201710

	ETM
	523
	201710

	ETM
	540
	201750

	ETM
	542
	201740

	ETM
	560
	201050

	ETM
	569
	201610

	ETM
	572
	201240

	EXS
	110
	201610

	EXS
	332
	201540

	FR
	304
	201740

	FR
	441
	201110

	FYS
	101
	201710

	FYS
	102
	201810

	FYS
	104
	201710

	GER
	304
	201540

	GER
	305
	201340

	GER
	315
	201740

	GER
	335
	201810

	GER
	336
	201340

	GSCI
	450
	201640

	HIST
	344
	201810

	HIST
	353
	201510

	HIST
	412
	201440

	HIST
	470
	201740

	HUM
	250
	201240

	ID
	151
	201710

	ID
	251
	201810

	IELP
	005
	201740

	IELP
	045
	201750

	ISCI
	118
	201540

	ITAL
	118
	201350

	ITAL
	305
	201810

	ITAL
	476
	201740

	ITAL
	560
	201810

	JAPN
	335
	201410

	JAPN
	336
	201440

	JRN
	410
	201740

	LTN
	319
	201810

	LTN
	347
	201440

	LTN
	370
	201610

	MATH
	531
	201810

	MC
	200
	201250

	ME
	452
	201210

	ME
	470
	201710

	ME
	487
	201510

	MFG
	118
	201540

	MFTP
	610
	201740

	MFTP
	620
	201810

	MFTP
	629
	201710

	MFTP
	631
	201310

	ML
	492
	201550

	NRSE
	350
	201440

	NRSE
	375
	201440

	NRSE
	420
	201510

	NRSE
	460
	201540

	NRSE
	480
	201540

	PE
	222
	201740

	PHYS
	511
	201650

	PHYS
	519
	201640

	PHYS
	598
	201440

	PSY
	385
	201410

	REC
	104
	201550

	REC
	105
	201450

	REC
	166
	201450

	REC
	233
	201410

	REL
	361
	201710

	SCI
	416
	201410

	SCI
	453
	201410

	SCI
	500
	201510

	SCI
	518
	201510

	SCI
	581
	201410

	SCI
	595
	201440

	SOC
	482
	201410

	SOC
	495
	201440

	SPAN
	118
	201810

	SPAN
	451
	201710

	SPAN
	520
	201710

	SPAN
	534
	201740

	SPAN
	551
	201710

	SPAN
	561
	201740

	SPAN
	572
	201610

	SSCI
	419
	201810

	SW
	441
	201410

	SW
	442
	201540

	TH
	213
	201740

	TH
	316
	201810

	TH
	327
	201640

	TH
	465
	201440

	TH
	475
	201620

	TH
	477
	201710

	THS
	435
	201810

	TM
	415
	201640

	TM
	480
	201510

	TM
	521
	201510

	WGSS
	118
	201540

	WGSS
	400
	201510

	WGSS
	420
	201640

	WGSS
	430
	201140








